
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019116-2023 

Contract

Management of Household Waste and Recycling Centre
Services

Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019116
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ee7f  
Published 5 July 2023, 11:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council

Civic Centre

Port Talbot

SA13 1PJ

Contact

Paul Duffin

Email

p.duffin@npt.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1639763927

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019116-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019116-2023
mailto:p.duffin@npt.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.npt.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0274

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.npt.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0274


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Management of Household Waste and Recycling Centre Services

Reference number

NPT-1649

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Management of Household Waste and Recycling Centre Services at:

- Briton Ferry Industrial Estate;

- Margam Street, Cymmer;

- NPT Council Recycling Centre, Briton Ferry.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £16,842,590

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services



Page 4 to 7

90513100 - Household-refuse disposal services

90530000 - Operation of a refuse site

98350000 - Civic-amenity services

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

90512000 - Refuse transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Management of Household Waste and Recycling Centres (HWRCs) at the Briton Ferry
Industrial Estate, Briton Ferry and Margam Street, Cymmer together with the Neath Port
Talbot County Borough Council's Recycling Centre at Briton Ferry.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As stated within the ITT Document / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026386

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NPT-1649

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/026386-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FCC Environment (UK) Limited

FCC Environment (UK) Limited, GROUND FLOOR WEST 900 Pavilion Drive

NORTHAMPTON

NN47RG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,842,584



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:123284)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T13:09:41+0100
	TCPDF




